TOWN OF FORT MYERS BEACH, FLORIDA LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE

CHAPTER 1	General Provisions	Adopted by Town Charter, 12/31/95 Replaced by Ord. No. 02-01, 2/4/02 Amended by Ord. No. 05-07, 4/18/05 Amended by Ord. No. 06-14, 9/18/06
CHAPTER 2	Administration	Adopted by Town Charter, 12/31/95 Replaced by Ord. No. 00-11, 6-29-00 Amended by Ord. No. 02-01, 2/4/02 (§§2-301–459) Amended by Ord. No. 03-12, 12/15/03 (§§2-420–459) Amended by Ord. No. 05-07, 4/18/05 Amended by Ord. No. 06-14, 9/18/06 Amended by Ord. No. 12-05, 6/18/12
CHAPTER 6	Maintenance Codes, Building Codes, and Coastal Regulations	Adopted by Town Charter, 12/31/95 Replaced by Ord. No. 00-12, 6/29/00 Amended by Ord. No. 02-01, 2/4/02 (§§6-401-474) Amended by Ord. No. 04-09, 6/30/04 (§§6-401-474) Amended by Ord. No. 05-07, 4/18/05 Amended by Ord. No. 06-13, 6/19/06 Amended by Ord. No. 06-18, 12/11/06 Amended by Ord. No. 08-09, 8/18/08 Amended by Ord. No. 10-06, 5/3/2010 Amended by Ord. No. 11-02, 4/18/2011 Amended by Ord. No. 13-01, 1/22/2013 Amended by Ord. No. 13-06, 9/3/2013
CHAPTER 10	Development Orders and Engineering Standards	Adopted by Town Charter, 12/31/95 Replaced by Ord. No. 04-01, 1/5/04 Amended by Ord. No. 05-07, 4/18/05 Amended by Ord. No. 06-14, 9/18/06 Amended by Ord. No. 09-01, 12/21/09 Amended by Ord. No. 12-07, 10/1/12
CHAPTER 14	Environment and Natural Resources	Adopted by Town Charter, 12/31/95 Amended by Ord. No. 98-3, 4/6/98 Replaced by Ord. No. 02-01, 2/4/02 Amended by Ord. No. 02-29, 9/26/02 (§§14-6, 14-78) Amended by Ord. No. 05-24, 6/27/05 (since repealed) Amended by Ord. No. 07-03, 4/2/07 Amended by Ord. No. 13-04, 5/20/2013
CHAPTER 22	Historic Preservation	Adopted by Town Charter, 12/31/95 Replaced by Ord. No. 02-01, 2/4/02
CHAPTER 26	Marine Facilities	Adopted by Town Charter, 12/31/95 Replaced by Ord. No. 02-01, 2/4/02 Amended by Ord. No. 05-07, 4/18/05
CHAPTER 27	Personal Watercraft and Parasailing	Adopted by Ord. No. 96-27, 12/2/96 Replaced by Ord. No. 01-05, 9/24/01 Amended by Ord. No. 07-03, 4/2/07 Amended by Ord. No. 12-02, 6/4/2012
CHAPTER 28	Parasailing	Adopted by Ord. No. 97-2, 1/21/97 Amended by Ord. No. 99-4. 4/19/99 Repealed and then integrated into Chapter 27 by Ord. No. 01-05, 9/24/01
CHAPTER 30	Signs	Adopted by Town Charter, 12/31/95 Amended by Ord. No. 99-1, 2/1/99 Amended by Ord. No. 99-11, 9/13/99 Amended by Ord. No. 99-14, 11/15/99 Amended by Ord. No. 03-06, 6/2/03 Amended by Ord. No. 05-07, 4/18/05 Amended by Ord. No. 08-03, 4/7/08 Amended by Ord. No. 11-01, 4/18/2011
CHAPTER 34	Zoning Districts, Design Standards, and Nonconformities	Adopted by Town Charter, 12/31/95 Amended by Ord. No. 96-6, 7/1/96 Amended by Ord. No. 97-9, 8/11/97 Amended by Ord. No. 97-9, 8/11/97 Amended by Ord. No. 97-9, 8/11/97 Amended by Ord. No. 97-16, 12/20/99 Amended by Ord. No. 09-16, 12/20/99 Amended by Ord. No. 002-04, 6/24/02 Replaced by Ord. No. 03-03, 3/3/03 Amended by Ord. No. 03-03, 3/3/03 Amended by Ord. No. 03-04, 6/30/04 (§§34-4048, 51) Amended by Ord. No. 05-08, 4/18/05 Amended by Ord. No. 05-22, 9/12/05 (§34-636) Amended by Ord. No. 06-19, 3/20/06 (§34-113, 114) Amended by Ord. No. 06-18, 12/11/06 (§34-631) Amended by Ord. No. 06-18, 12/11/06 (§34-631) Amended by Ord. No. 07-09, 1/23/08 Amended by Ord. No. 07-09, 1/23/08 Amended by Ord. No. 08-11, 9/15/08 Amended by Ord. No. 09-02, 4/6/09 Amended by Ord. No. 12-03, 9/4/2012 Amended by Ord. No. 13-08, 11/4/2013